Committee of Permanent Representatives Subcommittee Meeting Tuesday 23 June 2020 9:00 – 12:00 Online Meeting

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

- 1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.
- 2. Implementation of paragraph 8 of UNEA Decision 4/2.
- 3. Other matters.
- 4. Closing of the meeting.

Committee of Permanent Representatives Subcommittee Meeting Tuesday 23 June 2020 9:00 – 12:00 Online Meeting

ANNOTATED PROVISIONAL AGENDA

1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.

H.E. Mr. Fernando Coimbra, Chair of the Committee of Permanent Representative, Ambassador and Permanent Representative of Brazil, will open and chair the meeting.

2. Implementation of paragraph 8 of UNEA Decision 4/2.

Following the discussions at the 150th meeting of the Committee of Permanent Representatives, and at the preparatory retreat of the Bureaux of UNEA and of the CPR on 9-10 June 2020, the Secretariat will provide an update on the implementation of paragraph 8 of UNEA Decision 4/2, whereby the Executive is requested "to prepare, in consultation with Member States, the commemoration of the creation of UNEP by the UN Conference on the Human Environment held in Stockholm from 5 to 16 June 1972, making use of contributions from relevant stakeholders", on the basis of a background document. Member States are invited to provide further guidance on the next steps on the implementation of this paragraph.

3. Other matters.

The meeting will discuss any other matters related to its work.

4. Closing of the meeting.

The meeting is expected to close at 12:00 pm.